

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP19150

Polycarbonate containers GN 1/9 - clear - height 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate GN 1/9 Clear Container (Height 150mm)

1. General Information

The Polycarbonate GN 1/9 Clear Container is a durable and versatile storage solution designed for professional kitchens. Made from high-quality polycarbonate, this container is ideal for storing various food items while ensuring visibility and easy identification.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the container with clean, dry hands to prevent slipping.
- Temperature Limits: The container is safe for use in temperatures ranging from -40°C to +100°C. Avoid exposing it to extreme direct heat sources.
- Chemical Safety: Do not use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners that may damage the container's surface.
- Proper Usage: This container is designed for food storage. Do not use it for non-food related items or substances. Ensure that the container is used in compliance with local food safety regulations.
- Keep out of Reach of Children: This product should not be used by children without adult supervision.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPCP19150
- Dimensions: 1/9 GN size; Height: 150mm
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Color: Clear
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Ensure the work surface is clean and dry before placing the container.
2. Remove any packaging material from the container.
3. Check the container for any signs of damage before use. Do not use if damaged.
4. Place the container in a suitable area for food storage, ensuring it is stable and secure.
5. For stacking purposes, ensure the container fits perfectly into your food storage system (e.g., racks, shelves).

5. Operation

- Fill the container with food items ensuring not to exceed the maximum fill line if applicable.
- When using in a microwave or freezer, ensure that the container is appropriately labeled according to contents.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container regularly with warm soapy water and a soft sponge.
- Avoid using abrasive scrubbing pads or harsh cleaners to prevent scratching.
- For disinfection, use a diluted solution of food-safe sanitizer compatible with polycarbonate.
- Ensure the container is completely dry before storage.

7. Troubleshooting

- Container Cracking: If the container shows signs of cracking, discontinue use and replace it.
- Discoloration: If you notice discoloration, ensure you are using appropriate cleaning products. Persistent discoloration may require replacement.
- Warping: Avoid leaving the container near heat sources to prevent warping.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the polycarbonate container in accordance with local regulations for plastic materials.
- Polycarbonate can be recycled. Check local recycling guidelines for options available in your area.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/9 klar, Höhe 150 mm (GPCP19150)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Polycarbonatbehälters GN 1/9. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um höchste Qualität und Benutzerfreundlichkeit zu gewährleisten. Der Behälter ist vielseitig einsetzbar und ideal für Gastronomiebetriebe, Catering-Services und Haushalte.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um die Sicherheit bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Punkte:

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche steht.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Der Behälter ist temperaturbeständig, verwenden Sie ihn jedoch nicht für extrem heiße oder gefrorene Lebensmittel direkt aus dem Ofen oder dem Gefriergerät.
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen Ort und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Polycarbonat
- Größe: GN 1/9
- Höhe: 150 mm
- Farbe: Klar
- Temperaturbeständig: -40 °C bis 100 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Einrichtung des Polycarbonatbehälters ist einfach und erfordert keine speziellen Werkzeuge.

1. Nehmen Sie den Behälter aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf sichtbare Schäden oder Verunreinigungen.
3. Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser und spülen Sie ihn gründlich ab.
4. Stellen Sie den Behälter an einen geeigneten Platz in Ihrer Küche oder Ihrem Lagerraum.

5. Bedienung

Um den Behälter zu verwenden:

1. Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Lebensmitteln oder Zutaten, ohne die maximal empfohlene Füllmenge zu überschreiten.
2. Verwenden Sie geeignete Deckel (separat erhältlich), um die Frische der Lebensmittel zu gewährleisten.
3. Verwenden Sie den Behälter in der Mikrowelle mit Vorsicht, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Die Reinigung des Polycarbonatbehälters erfolgt am besten wie folgt:

- Spülen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser ab.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Schwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Der Behälter ist spülmaschinenfest; platzieren Sie ihn jedoch im oberen Fach.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen Ort.

7. Fehlersuche

Sollten Probleme auftreten, überprüfen Sie Folgendes:

- Ist der Behälter beschädigt? Verwenden Sie ihn nicht und wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.
- Entspricht der Behälter den Temperaturanforderungen? Vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturen.
- Wenn der Behälter in der Mikrowelle nicht funktioniert, überprüfen Sie die Leistung des Geräts.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Polycarbonatbehälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Bitte recyceln Sie das Produkt, wenn möglich, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung können Sie uns unter folgenden Kontaktdaten erreichen:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaatcontainers GN 1/9 - Heldere Hoogte 150mm

1. Algemene informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Polycarbonaatcontainer GN 1/9. Deze container is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en biedt een duurzame en praktische oplossing voor het opslaan, serveren en vervoeren van voedsel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden, zoals voedselopslag en -servering.
- Voorkom blootstelling aan extreem hoge temperaturen boven het aanbevolen gebruikstemperatuur (tot 90°C).
- Laat de container niet in contact komen met scherpe voorwerpen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Bij gebruik in de vaatwasser, volg de richtlijnen voor handmatige reiniging en zorg ervoor dat de container niet in direct contact komt met de verwarmingselementen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schade en vervang bij beschadigingen.
- Houd de container buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Inhoud: 1/9 GN formaat
- Hoogte: 150mm
- Temperatuurbereik: -40°C tot +90°C
- Levensduur: Geschikt voor herhaaldelijk gebruik

4. Setup en installatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat bij gebruik.
- Bij gebruik in een koeling of vriezer, plaatst u de container niet te dicht bij de wanden om luchtcirculatie mogelijk te maken.
- Voor gebruik in de oven of bij het opwarmen van voedsel, bevestig dat de temperatuur binnen de 90°C blijft.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met het gewenste voedsel.
- Sluit de container goed af met een deksel om lekkage en besmetting te voorkomen.
- Label de container indien nodig met de inhoud en de datum van opslag.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik.
- Voor handmatige reiniging, gebruik mild afwasmiddel en warm water.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of borstels die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- De container is vaatwasserbestendig, plaats deze op de bovenste plank.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en voer onderhoud uit door te reinigen en tonen van slijtage te vervangen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vlekken of geuren blijven hangen.
 - Oplossing: Zorg voor grondige reiniging met een oplossing van water en azijn.
- Probleem: De container is gebroken of beschadigd.
 - Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangende onderdelen.
- Probleem: De container lekt.
 - Oplossing: Controleer de deksel; zorg ervoor dat deze goed sluit en niet beschadigd is.

8. Afvoer

- Deze polycarbonaatcontainer is recyclebaar.
- Volg plaatselijke richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking.
- Deponeer de container niet in de gewone vuilnisbak, maar gebruik een specifieke recyclingpunt voor kunststoffen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Policarbonato GN 1/9 - Altura 150mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de policarbonato GN 1/9 son ideales para almacenar, transportar y servir una amplia variedad de alimentos. Su diseño transparente permite una fácil identificación del contenido, mientras que la construcción de policarbonato garantiza durabilidad y resistencia a los impactos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Mantenga los contenedores fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No exponga los contenedores a temperaturas superiores a 100°C.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor directo.
- No utilice químicos abrasivos o limpiadores fuertes que puedan dañar el material.
- Inspeccione los contenedores regularmente por signos de desgaste o daño.
- No sobrecargue los contenedores para evitar deformaciones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones Técnicas

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: GN 1/9
- Altura: 150mm
- Transparente para fácil visibilidad
- Resistente a impactos
- Apto para temperaturas de congelación
- Lavavajillas seguro

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se colocarán los contenedores esté limpia y seca.
- Coloque el contenedor en el área deseada asegurando que no esté expuesto a un calor extremo.
- En caso de apilamiento, asegúrese de utilizar contenedores compatibles para evitar daños.

5. Operación

- Use los contenedores para almacenar productos alimenticios.
- Puede apilar los contenedores si son del mismo tamaño.
- Asegúrese de que la tapa esté bien ajustada para mantener la frescura.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los contenedores a mano o en lavavajillas con detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas o cepillos duros.
- Seque completamente antes de almacenar.
- Inspeccione y limpie regularmente para evitar la acumulación de residuos.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el contenedor se deforma, asegúrese de no haber excedido la temperatura máxima recomendada.
- En caso de rasguños o manchas, use productos de limpieza diseñados para policarbonato.
- Verifique sellos y tapas para asegurar un cierre adecuado.

8. Eliminación

- Los contenedores de policarbonato son reciclables.
- Siga las regulaciones locales de desecho y reciclaje para productos de plástico.
- No los deseche en el fuego, ya que pueden liberar toxinas.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contacte con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Récipients en Polycarbonate GN 1/9 - Hauteur 150mm

1. Informations Générales

Les récipients en polycarbonate GN 1/9 sont conçus pour le stockage et la présentation d'aliments. Fabriqués avec des matériaux de haute qualité, ils sont résistants aux chocs et présentent d'excellentes propriétés thermiques, idéales pour les environnements professionnels de restauration.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 100°C.
- Éviter l'utilisation d'ustensiles en métal pour prévenir les rayures.
- Assurez-vous de ne pas soumettre le contenant à des chocs brusques.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou un micro-ondes.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les risques de blessures.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité du produit avant utilisation.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : GN 1/9
- Hauteur : 150 mm
- Matériau : Polycarbonate transparent
- Capacité : Varie selon la taille de l'unité
- Résistance à la température : Jusqu'à 100°C

4. Configuration et Installation

- Retirez le récipient de son emballage.
- Inspectez le produit pour détecter tout dommage.
- Placez le récipient sur une surface plane et stable.
- S'il est empilable, assurez-vous que les bords sont bien alignés pour éviter tout glissement lors de l'utilisation.
- Évitez de placer des objets lourds sur le récipient lorsqu'il est empilé.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le récipient pour stocker divers aliments.
- Assurez-vous qu'il est bien fermé pour éviter toute contamination.
- Utilisez des couvercles compatibles pour une meilleure conservation.
- Étiquetez les contenants pour une identification facile.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à l'eau chaude savonneuse ou au lave-vaisselle à une température ne dépassant pas 60°C.
- Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs.
- Rincez à l'eau claire et séchez bien avant de ranger.
- Inspectez régulièrement à la recherche de fissures ou de décolorations.

7. Dépannage

- Si des fissures apparaissent, ne pas utiliser le contenant.
- Si le récipient est déformé, évitez de le chauffer ou de le soumettre à des pressions excessives.
- Pour toute question ou problème, contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas dans les ordures ménagères.
- Recyclez le contenant en polycarbonate conformément aux réglementations locales.
- Vérifiez les options de recyclage dans votre région pour un traitement approprié.

9. Contact

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Contenitori in policarbonato GN 1/9 - Altezza 150 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

I contenitori in policarbonato GN 1/9 sono progettati per offrire una soluzione durevole e resistente per la conservazione e il servizio di alimenti. Realizzati in policarbonato di alta qualità, questi contenitori sono adatti per uso professionale e commerciale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo i contenitori per la loro funzione prevista.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi che possano danneggiare la superficie del contenitore.
- Evitare l'esposizione prolungata a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di rottura o danneggiamento, non utilizzare il prodotto.

3. Panoramica e specifiche del prodotto

- Materiale: policarbonato
- Dimensioni: GN 1/9
- Altezza: 150 mm
- Resistente a urti
- Trasparente per una facile identificazione del contenuto
- Adatto per lavaggio in lavastoviglie
- Temperatura di resistenza: da -40°C a +100°C

4. Installazione e configurazione

1. Scegliere una superficie di lavoro piana e stabile.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e asciutto.
3. Posizionare il contenitore al di sopra della superficie di lavoro senza sovraccaricarlo.
4. Se necessario, etichettare il contenitore per identificare il contenuto.

5. Funzionamento

I contenitori possono essere utilizzati per conservare gli alimenti in frigorifero o nel congelatore. Possono essere utilizzati anche per servire alimenti direttamente in ristoranti o buffet.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Per una pulizia approfondita, utilizzare il ciclo di lavaggio in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi o materiali che possano graffiare la superficie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta segni di usura eccessiva o danni, sostituirlo immediatamente.
- In caso di perdita di trasparenza, pulire con un detergente delicato e asciugare con un panno morbido.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per i materiali plastici. Non gettare il contenitore nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania